PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petter Karlsson	04/17/2005
Dominic Butler	04/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbian Limited	
Street Address:	Sentinel House	
Internal Address:	16 Harcourt Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1H 1DS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11556890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)894-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-894-5931

Email: denise.m.wilson@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: Nokia Inc.

Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive
Address Line 2: Mail Drop 2-5-520
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Arria

Total Attachments: 2

source=67639-assignment#page1.tif source=67639-assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0834

Attorney Docket No. 5035-182US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETTER KARLSSON, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF ENABLING A WIRELESS INFORMATION DEVICE TO ACCESS THE PRESENCE INFORMAZTION OF SEVERAL ENTITIES for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas Symbian Limited located at Sentinel House, 16 Harcourt Street, London W1H 1DS, GB, as assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 1	17,2005	Part
		Petter Karlsson
State of	:	
County of	: ss: :	
Thisd	ay ofto me know:	, 2005 before me personally came the above named,
acknowledged to therein set forth	o me that the same was	n as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0835

Attorney Docket No. 5035-182US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOMINIC BUTLER, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF ENABLING A WIRELESS INFORMATION DEVICE TO ACCESS THE PRESENCE INFORMATION OF SEVERAL ENTITIES for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on _____ and whereas Symbian Limited located at Sentinel House, 16 Harcourt Street, London W1H 1DS, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 1st April 2003

Dominic Butler

State of

ss:

County of

This day of

to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0836